

MEDIA RELEASE

Wavecom offers five-year Extended Warranty

Issy-les-Moulineaux (France) – January 31, 2007– Wavecom announced today the availability of an extended warranty period of five years on its Q24 and Q26 series of Wireless CPU®s -- significantly lengthening the current industry standard warranty period of one to two years.

Pierre Teyssier, Wavecom Vice President of Operations commented, "We're so convinced of the superior quality of our Wireless CPU[®]s, having experienced extremely low failure rates in field, that Wavecom can now set a new industry benchmark of a five-year warranty." He added, "I believe that it will be a key advantage for Wavecom customers as they market their own products."

This five-year warranty duration fulfills the demands of our customers. Most products in Automatic Meter Management, Vehicle and Asset Remote Management, Home and Security and telematics markets carry service contracts up to as long as five years.

Wavecom is proud to demonstrate once again, through this extended warranty offer, its total commitment to customer satisfaction by enabling customers to design state-of-the-art competitive products or services based on Wavecom's Wireless CPU®s.

This new Wavecom extended warranty offer is now available from Wavecom and its distributors.

About Wavecom

Wavecom is a worldwide leader in embedded industrial wireless communication solutions for automotive, machine-to-machine and mobile professional applications. Wavecom's solutions include the Open AT® software platform encompassing the Wavecom Open AT® Operating System, a wide range of Plug-Ins, the Open AT® Integrated Development Environment (IDE) along with a market-leading range of Wireless CPU®s (Central Processing Units), and an expanding portfolio of services. These complete embedded solutions enable makers of all types of machines to develop a new breed of intelligent wireless applications, without the need of external processors and other ASICs (Application Specific Integrated Circuits) and components.

Founded in 1993 and headquartered in Issy-les-Moulineaux (France) near Paris, Wavecom has subsidiaries in Hong Kong (PRC), Research Triangle Park, NC (USA), Camberley (UK).. Wavecom is publicly traded on Euronext Paris (Eurolist) in France and on the NASDAQ (WVCM) exchange in the U.S.

www.wavecom.com

For more information:
Wavecom
Lisa Ann Sanders
Director, Communications and IR
+ 33 1 46 29 00 77
lisaann.sanders@wavecom.com